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Specialties into which SJBSM graduates have been admitted 

(2008 to 2024) 

Specialties 
(in alphabetical order) 

Anesthesiology 

Child Neurology 

Dermatology 

Emergency Medicine 

Family Medicine 

General Surgery 

Internal Medicine 

Internal Med-Pediatrics 

Neurology 

Neurosurgery 

Nuclear Medicine 

Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

Ophthalmology 

Orthopaedic Surgery 

Otolaryngology 

Pathology 

Pediatrics 

Pediatrics/Anesthesiology 

Physical Medicine & 
Rehabilitation 

Psychiatry 

Radiation Oncology 

Radiology-Diagnostic 

Transitional Year 

Urology 
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Sponsoring institutions and/or residency programs that have 

admitted SJBSM graduates 

(2008 to 2024) 

Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• Albert Einstein Medical Center, Philadelphia, PA 

• Advocate Health Care, Oak Lawn, IL 

• Arnot Ogden Medical Center, Elmira, NY 

• Aventura Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St. Louis, MO 

• Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 

• Bella Vista Hospital, Mayagüez, PR 

• Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, MA 

• Beth Israel Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Blake Medical Center, Bradenton, FL 

• Borinquen Health Care Center, Miami, FL 

• Boston University Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• Brandon Regional Hospital, Brandon, FL 

• Broke Army Medical Center, San Antonio, TX 

• Broward Health Medical Center, Fort Lauderdale, FL 

• Bryn Mawr Hospital, Bryn Mawr, PA 

• Campbell University, Clinton, NC 

• Caritas Carney Hospital, Dorchester, MA  

• Case Western/University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center, Cleveland, OH 

• Christiana Care, Newark, DE 

• Cleveland Clinic Florida, Weston, FL 

• Cone Health, Greensboro, NC 

• Contra Costa Regional Medical Center, Martínez, CA 

• Cook County Health and Hospitals System, Chicago, IL 

• Cooper University Hospital, Camden, NJ 

• Damas Hospital, Ponce, PR 

• Deaconess Hospital, Evansville, IN 

• Denver Health Medical Center, CO 

• Detroit Medical Center/Wayne State University, Detroit, MI 

• Drexel University COM/Hahnemann University Hospital, Philadelphia, PA 

• Duke University Medical Center, Durham, NC 

• Dwight D. Eisenhower Army Medical Center Fort Gordon, Augusta, GA 
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• East Tennessee State University, Johnson City, TN 

• Eastern Virginia Medical School, Norfolk, VA 

• Einstein/Montefiore Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Eisenhower Medical Center, Rancho Mirage, CA 

• Emory University School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA 

• Florida Atlantic University, Schmidt College of Medicine, Boca Raton, FL 

• Florida Hospital, Orlando, FL  

• Florida International University Herbert Wertheim COM, Miami, FL 

• Flushing Hospital Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Geisinger Health System, Danville, PA 

• George Washington University, Washington, DC 

• Greater Lawrence Family Health Center, Lawrence, MA 

• HCA Healthcare East FL Division GME, Kendall Regional Med Ctr, Miami, FL 

• HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME, Westside Hospital, Plantation, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Bayonet Pt Hsp, Hudson, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Blake Hosp, Bradenton, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Brandon, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Oak Hill Hsp, Brooksville, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Sarasota, FL 

• HCA Houston Healthcare/University of Houston, TX 

• HCA Las Palmas del Sol Healthcare, El Paso, TX 

• Harbor-UCLA Medical Center GME, Torrance, CA 

• Hartford Hospital, Hartford, CT 

• HealthONE Sky Ridge Medical Center, Lone Tree, CO 

• Hospital Bella Vista, Mayagüez, PR 

• Hospital de la Concepción, San Germán, PR 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR  

• Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA 

• Icahn School of Medicine, NY 

• Indiana University School of Medicine, Indianapolis, IN 

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Jamaica Hospital Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Jersey Shore University Medical Center, Neptune, NJ 

• Johns Hopkins Hospital, Baltimore, MD  

• Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital, St. Petersburg, FL 

• Kaiser Permanente, Fontana, CA 
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• Kendall Regional Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• Kent Hospital, Warwick, RI 

• Lahey Clinic Medical Center, Burlington, MA 

• Larkin Community Hospital, South Miami, FL 

• Lehigh Valley Health Network, Allentown, PA 

• LewisGale Medical Center, Salem, VA 

• Lincoln Hospital, New York, NY 

• Lincoln Medical Center, Bronx, NY 

• Loma Linda University Medical Center, Loma Linda, CA 

• Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, LA 

• Louisiana State University School of Medicine, New Orleans, LA 

• Loyola University Medical Center, Cook County-Provident, Maywood, IL 

• Lutheran Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY 

• Manatí Medical Center, Manatí, PR 

• Mayagüez Medical Center, Mayagüez, PR 

• Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, Jacksonville, FL 

• Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN 

• Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, GA 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 

• Medical University of South Carolina, Charleston, SC 

• Meharry/Metro General Hospital, Nashville, TN 

• Memorial Healthcare System, FL 

• Methodist Health System, Dallas, TX 

• Miami Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY 

• Morehouse School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA 

• Morristown Memorial Hospital, Morristown, NJ 

• Mount Sinai Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• Mountain View Hospital, Las Vegas, NV 

• National Capital Consortium-Walter Reed Military Med Ctr, Washington, DC 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

• Nemours Children’s Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• New York Downtown Hospital, New York, NY 

• New York Medical College Metropolitan Hospital Center, New York, NY 

• New York Medical College, Westchester Medical Center, Valhalla, NY  
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• New York Hospital Medical Center Queens, New York, NY  

• New York Methodist Hospital, New York, NY 

• New York Presbyterian Brooklyn Methodist Hospital, Brooklyn, NY 

• New York Presbyterian Hospital, Columbia University Medical Center, NY 

• New York Presbyterian/Queens, Flushing, NY 

• New York Presbyterian Hospital, Weill Cornell Medical Center, NY 

• Nicklaus Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL 

• North Shore LIJ Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Northeast Georgia Medical Center, Gainesville, GA 

• Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C. Patel College of Osteopathic 

Medicine (NSU-KPCOM), Orlando, FL 

• Novant Health, Cornelius, NC 

• Oak Hill Hospital, Brooksville, FL 

• Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA  

• Orange Park Medical Center, Orange Park, FL 

• Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR 

• Orlando Regional Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• Orlando Health Hospital, Orlando, FL  

• Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center, Baton Rouge, LA 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• Ponce Health Sciences University SOM (PSOM) Ponce, PR 

• Rhode Island Hospital, Brown University, Providence, RI 

• Richmond University Medical Center, Staten Island, NY 

• Riverside Community Hospital, Riverside, CA 

• Rochester General Hospital, NY 

• Rosalind Franklin Univ of Med & Science, Chicago Med Sch, North Chicago, IL 

• Rutgers New Jersey Medical School, Newark, NJ 

• Saint Joseph Mercy Health System, Anne Harbor, MI 

• San Antonio Medical Center (SAMMC - BAMC) and Wilford Hall Air Force 

Medical Center (WHMC), San Antonio, TX 

• San Juan City Hospital, San Juan, PR 

• San Juan Veterans Affairs Medical Center, San Juan, PR 

• Scripps Mercy Hospital, Chula Vista, CA 

• Shasta Community Health Center, Redding, CA 

• Sinai Hospital, Baltimore, MD 

• Spectrum Health/Michigan State University, Grand Rapids, MI 
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• St. Agnes Medical Center, Fresno, CA 

• St. Elizabeth’s Hospital/DBH, Washington, DC 

• St. Elizabeth’s Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• St. Luke’s University, Bethlehem, PA 

• St. Luke’s Roosevelt, New York, NY  

• St. Luke’s Warren Hospital, NJ 

• Stony Brook Teaching Hospitals, Stony Brook, NY 

• SUNY Health Science Center at Brooklyn, NY  

• Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas, NV 

• Tampa General Hospital, Tampa, FL 

• Temple University Hospital, Philadelphia, PA 

• Texas Institute for Grad. Med. Ed. and Research (TIGMER), San Antonio, TX 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, El Paso, TX 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, Lubbock, TX 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate-Permian Basin, Odessa, TX 

• Thomas Jefferson University, PA 

• Tidelands Health South Carolina, Myrtle Beach, SC 

• Trinity Health System, Steubenville, OH 

• Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• Tulane University School of Medicine, New Orleans, LA 

• Univ Med & Dentistry of NJ (UMDNJ), New Jersey Medical School, Newark, NJ 

• Universidad Central del Caribe (UCC) School of Medicine, Bayamón, PR 

• University of Alabama SOM, Huntsville, AL 

• University of Alabama Medical Center, Birmingham, AL 

• University of Arizona College of Medicine, Phoenix, AZ 

• University of California (UCLA), Los Angeles, CA 

• University of California San Francisco (UCSF), Fresno, CA 

• University of California, Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

• University of California, Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

• University of California, Riverside School of Medicine, Riverside, CA 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Kissimmee, FL 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Ocala, FL 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Orlando, FL 

• University of Central Florida/HCA Healthcare GME, Orlando, FL 

• University of Colorado SOM-Rural, Denver, CO 
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• University of Connecticut School of Medicine, Farmington, CT 

• University of Florida College of Medicine, Jacksonville, FL  

• University of Florida College of Medicine, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI 

• University of Illinois College of Medicine, Chicago, IL 

• University of Kansas School of Medicine, Kansas City, KS 

• University of Kentucky Medical Center, Lexington, KY 

• University of Louisville SOM/Glasgow, Louisville, KY 

• University of Manitoba, Canada 

• University of Maryland Medical Center, Baltimore, MD 

• University of Massachusetts Medical School, Worcester, MA 

• University of Miami/Jackson Health System, Miami, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM at FAU-JFK Medical Center, Lake Worth, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, Holy Cross, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, JFK Palm Beach GME Consortium, Atlantis, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, Palm Beach Regional Campus, FL 

• University of Nevada School of Medicine, Las Vegas, NV 

• University of Nevada School of Medicine, Reno, NV 

• University of New Mexico School of Medicine, Albuquerque, NM 

• University of Oklahoma College of Medicine, Tulsa, OK 

• University of Pittsburgh Medical Center, Harrisburg, PA 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR  

• University of Rochester, Strong Memorial Hospital, Rochester, NY 

• University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

• University of Southern California, Santa Barbara, CA 

• University of South Florida College of Medicine, Tampa, FL 

• University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine, Tampa, FL 

• University of Texas at Austin Dell Medical School, Austin, TX 

• University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Texas Medical Branch, Galveston, TX 

• University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 

• University of Texas Rio Grande Valley, DHR, TX 

• University of Texas Southwestern Medical School, Dallas, TX 

• University of Tennessee Health Science Center, Memphis, TN 

• University of Toledo, Toledo, OH 

• University of Washington Affiliated Hospitals, Seattle, WA 
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Institutions/Programs 
 (in alphabetical order) 

• University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics, Madison, WI 

• University of Wyoming, Cheyenne, WY 

• Ventura County Medical Center, Ventura, CA 

• Virginia Commonwealth University Health System, Richmond, VA 

• Washington DC Consortium (Walter Reed, NIH, Georgetown) Washington, DC 

• WellStar Kennestone Regional Medical Center, Marietta, GA 

• West Kendall Baptist Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Westchester Medical Center, Valhalla, NY 

• White Memorial Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 

• Winthrop University Hospital, New York, NY 

• Wyckoff Heights Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY 

• Yale, New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell at North Shore University Hospital and Long Island 

Jewish Medical Center (NS/LIJ), Manhasset, NY 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell at South Shore, Bay Shore, NY 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell Lenox Hill Hospital, New York, NY 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell Peconic Bay, Riverhead, NY 

 

 

SJBSM residency placements by specialty 

(2008 to 2024*) 
*2024 Results are highlighted 

Programs by Specialty 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Anesthesiology 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Cleveland Clinic Florida, Weston, FL 

• HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME, Plantation, FL 

• Kendall Regional Medical Center, FL 

• Louisiana State University School of Medicine, New Orleans, LA 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI  

• Mount Sinai Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• NCC-Walter Reed Military Medical Center, Washington, DC 

• Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR 

• SAMMC - BAMC and WHMC, San Antonio, TX 

• St. Elizabeth’s Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• St. Luke’s, Roosevelt, New York, NY  

• Stony Brook Teaching Hospitals, Stony Brook, NY 

• SUNY HSC Brooklyn, New York, NY  
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Programs by Specialty 

 
 

Anesthesiology 
(continued) 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Rochester, Strong Memorial Hosp, Rochester, NY 

• University of Southern California, CA 

• University of Toledo, OH 

• Westchester Medical Center, Valhalla, NY 

Child Neurology 

• Boston University Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• Duke University Medical Center, Durham, NC 

• Johns Hopkins All Children’s Hospital, St. Petersburg, FL 

• Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• University of California, Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

• University of Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics, Madison, WI 

Dermatology 
• Broward Health Medical Center, Fort Lauderdale, FL 

• Rhode Island Hospital, Brown University, Providence, RI 

Emergency 
Medicine 

• Aventura Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 

• Denver Health Medical Center, CO 

• Florida Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME, Miami, FL 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA  

• Kent Hospital, RI 

• Lincoln Medical Center, Bronx, NY 

• Louisiana State University, Baton Rouge, LA 

• Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein (Jacobi), Bronx, NY 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• New York Methodist Hospital, New York, NY 

• New York Presbyterian/Queens, NY 

• Orlando Health Hospital, Orlando, FL  

• Rutgers New Jersey Medical School, Newark, NJ 

• SUNY Health Science Center at Brooklyn, NY 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, El Paso, TX 

• Trinity Health System, Steubenville, OH 

• Univ of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Kissimmee, FL 

• University of Connecticut School of Medicine, Farmington, CT 

• University of Illinois College of Medicine, Chicago, IL 

• University of Pittsburgh Medical Center, Harrisburg, PA 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Rochester, Strong Memorial Hosp, Rochester, NY 

• University of Texas Southwestern Medical School, Dallas, TX 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell at (NS/LIJ), Manhasset, NY 
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Programs by Specialty 

Family 
Medicine 

• Bella Vista Hospital, Mayagüez, PR 

• Borinquen Health Care Center, Miami, FL 

• Campbell University, Clinton, NC 

• Contra Costa Regional Medical Center, Martínez, CA 

• Cook County Health and Hospitals System, Chicago, IL 

• Deaconess Hospital, Evansville, IN 

• Emory University School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA 

• Greater Lawrence Family Health Center, Lawrence, MA 

• HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME, St. Petersburg, FL 

• Hospital Bella Vista, Mayagüez, PR 

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL   

• Jamaica Hospital Medical Center, New York, NY  

• Kaiser Permanente, Fontana, CA 

• Lehigh Valley Health Network, Allentown, PA 

• Loyola Univ Med Ctr, Cook County-Provident, Maywood, IL 

• Manatí Medical Center, Manatí, PR 

• Mayagüez Medical Center, Mayagüez, PR 

• Novant Health, Cornelius, NC 

• NY Presbyterian Hosp, Columbia Univ Med Ctr, New York, NY 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• Saint Joseph Mercy Health System, Anne Harbor, MI 

• Saint Luke’s Warren Hospital, NJ 

• Scripps Mercy Hospital, Chula Vista, CA 

• Shasta Community Health Center, Redding, CA 

• Texas Tech Univ Affiliate-Permian Basin, Odessa, TX 

• Tidelands Health South Carolina, Myrtle Beach, SC 

• University of Alabama SOM, Huntsville, AL 

• University of California, Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 

• University of Colorado SOM-Rural, Denver, CO 

• University of Kansas School of Medicine, Kansas City, KS 

• University of Louisville SOM/Glasgow, Louisville, KY 

• University of Manitoba, Canada 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida, College of Medicine, Tampa, FL 

• University of Tennessee, College of Medicine, Memphis, TN 

• University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Texas Rio Grande Valley, McAllen, TX 

• University of Wyoming Cheyenne, WY 

• Ventura County Medical Center, Ventura, CA 

• West Kendall Baptist Hospital, Miami, FL 

• White Memorial Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 
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Programs by Specialty 

General 
Surgery 

• Arnot Ogden Medical Center, Elmira, NY 

• Florida Atlantic University, Schmidt COM, Boca Raton, FL 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR  

• Kendall Regional Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• New York Methodist Hospital, New York, NY 

• New York Presbyterian/Queens, Flushing, NY 

• Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, El Paso, TX 

• University of Connecticut School of Medicine, Farmington, CT 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida COM, Tampa, FL 

• University of Texas Rio Grande Valley, DHR, Edinburg, TX 

General 
Surgery 

(Preliminary) 

• Case Western/University Hospitals Cleveland Med Center, OH 

• HCA Healthcare East FL Div GME, Kendall RMC, Miami, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/USF Morsani GME, Brandon, FL 

• HCA Florida Kendall Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Kendall Regional Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• NY Medical College Metropolitan Hosp. Center, New York, NY 

• NY Presbyterian Brooklyn Methodist Hospital, Brooklyn, NY 

• University of Florida COM, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Ocala, FL 

• University of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL  

• University of Kentucky Medical Center, Lexington, KY 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Southern California, Santa Barbara, CA 

• University of Texas Medical School, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Toledo, Toledo, OH 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell at South Shore, Bay Shore, NY 

 
 
 
 
 

Internal 
Medicine 

 
 
 
 
 
 

• Advocate Health Care, Oak Lawn, IL 

• Beth Israel Medical Center, New York, NY  

• Blake Medical Center, Brandenton, FL 

• Caritas Carney Hospital, Dorchester, MA  

• Cook County Health and Hospitals System, Chicago, IL 

• Cooper University Hospital, Camden, NJ 

• Damas Hospital, Ponce, PR 

• Dwight D. Eisenhower Army Med Ctr Ft Gordon, Augusta, GA 

• Detroit Medical Center/Wayne State University, Detroit, MI 

• Eastern Virginia Medical School, Norfolk, VA 

• Einstein/Montefiore Medical Center, New York, NY 

• Eisenhower Medical Center, Rancho Mirage, CA 
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Programs by Specialty 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Internal 
Medicine 
(continued) 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Florida Atlantic University, Schmidt COM, Boca Raton, FL 

• Florida Hospital, Orlando, FL  

• Florida International Univ. Herbert Wertheim COM, Miami, FL 

• Flushing Hospital Medical Center, New York, NY 

• George Washington University, Washington, DC 

• HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME, Westside Hospital, 
Plantation, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani, Bayonet Point 
Hospital, Hudson, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Blake 
Hospital, Bradenton, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Brandon, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Oak Hill 
Hospital, Brooksville, FL 

• HCA Healthcare/U of South Florida Morsani GME, Sarasota, FL 

• HealthONE Sky Ridge Medical Center, Lone Tree, CO 

• Hospital de la Concepción, San Germán, PR 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Icahn School of Medicine Beth Israel, New York, NY 

• Icahn School of Medicine, St Luke’s, Roosevelt, New York, NY 

• Indiana University School of Medicine, Indianapolis, IN 

• Lahey Clinical Medical Center, Burlington, MA 

• Lincoln Medical Hospital, New York, NY 

• Loma Linda University Medical Center, Loma Linda, CA 

• Mayagüez Medical Center, Mayagüez, PR 

• Methodist Health System Dallas, TX 

• Morehouse School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA 

• Morristown Memorial Hospital, Morristown, NJ 

• Mount Sinai Medical Center, Miami, FL  

• Mountain View Hospital, Las Vegas, NV 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• New York Downtown Hospital, New York, NY 

• New York Hospital Medical Center Queens, New York, NY 

• New York Med College, Metropolitan Hosp Ctr, New York, NY 

• New York Presbyterian Hospital, Weill Cornell Med Center, NY 

• Northeast Georgia Medical Center, Gainesville, GA 

• Oak Hill Hospital, Brooksville, FL 

• Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA 

• Orange Park Medical Center, Orange Park, FL 

• Orlando Health Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• Rhode Island Hospital, Brown University, Providence, RI 
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Programs by Specialty 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Internal 

Medicine 
(continued) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Rochester General Hospital, NY 

• Rosalind Franklin UMS, Chicago Med Sch, North Chicago, IL 

• San Juan City Hospital, San Juan, PR 

• San Juan VA Medical Center, San Juan, PR  

• St. Luke’s University, Bethlehem, PA 

• Sunrise Health GME Consortium, Las Vegas NV 

• SUNY Health Science Center at Brooklyn, NY  

• Temple University Hospital, Philadelphia, PA 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, El Paso, TX 

• Texas Tech University Affiliate, Lubbock, TX 

• Tulane University School of Medicine, New Orleans, LA 

• Universidad Central del Caribe (UCC) SOM, Bayamón, PR 

• UMDNJ, New Jersey Medical School, Newark, NJ 

• University of Arizona College of Medicine, Phoenix, AZ 

• Univ of California Riverside School of Medicine, Riverside, CA 

• University of California San Francisco (UCSF), Fresno, CA 

• University of Central Florida College of Medicine, Orlando, FL 

• Univ of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Gainesville, FL 

• Univ of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Ocala, FL 

• Univ of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Orlando, FL 

• University of Central Florida/HCA Healthcare GME, Orlando, FL 

• University of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL 

• University of Illinois College of Medicine, Chicago, IL 

• University of Miami/Jackson Health System, Miami, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM at FAU-JFK Med C, Lake Worth, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, Holy Cross, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, JFK Palm Beach GME-C, FL 

• University of Miami MSOM, Palm Beach Regional Campus, FL 

• University of Nevada SOM, Las Vegas, NV 

• University of Nevada SOM, Reno, NV 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Southern California, Santa Barbara, CA 

• University of South Florida, Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 

• University of South Florida School of Medicine, Tampa, FL 

• University of Tennessee Graduate SOM, Knoxville, TN 

• University of Texas at Austin Dell Medical School, Austin, TX 

• University of Texas Medical Branch, Galveston, TX 

• University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 

• Univ of Texas Rio Grande Valley, DHR Edinburg, McAllen TX 

• Virginia Commonwealth Univ Health System, Richmond, VA 

• WellStar Kennestone Regional Medical Center, Marietta, GA 

• Wyckoff Heights Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY 
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Programs by Specialty 

Internal 
Medicine 
(continued) 

• Yale, New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell Lenox Hill Hospital, New York, NY 

Internal 
Medicine 

(Preliminary) 

• Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• Drexel Univ COM/Hahnemann Univ Hosp, Philadelphia, PA    

• Harbor-UCLA Medical Center GME, Torrance, CA 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Jamaica Medical Center, New York- NY 

• Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, GA 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• San Juan VA Medical Center, San Juan, PR 

• Richmond University Medical Center, Staten Island, NY 

• Universidad Central del Caribe (UCC) SOM, Bayamón, PR 

• University of New Mexico School of Med, Albuquerque, NM 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

Internal Med – 
Pediatrics 

• University of Oklahoma College of Medicine, Tulsa, OK 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida College of Medicine, Tampa, FL 

• University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 

Neurology 

• Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St. Louis, MO 

• Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• HealthONE, Lone Tree, CO 

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Montefiore Medical Center/Einstein, Bronx, NY 

• Ochsner Clinic Foundation, New Orleans, LA 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• Riverside Community Hospital, Riverside, CA 

• Stony Brook Teaching Hospitals, Stony Brook, NY 

• Tulane University School of Medicine, New Orleans, LA 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME-C, Kissimmee, FL 

• University of Florida COM, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Maryland Medical Center, Baltimore, MD 

• University of Miami/Jackson Health System, Miami, FL 

• University of New Mexico School of Med, Albuquerque, NM 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida COM, Tampa, FL 

• University of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 

Neurosurgery 

• Geisinger Health System, Danville, PA 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 
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Programs by Specialty 

Nuclear 
Medicine 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 

• Duke University Medical Center, Durham, NC  

• HCA Houston Healthcare/University of Houston, TX 

• HCA Las Palmas del Sol Healthcare, El Paso, TX 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Jersey Shore University Medical Center, Neptune, NJ 

• Lutheran Medical Center, Brooklyn, NY 

• Meharry/Metro General Hospital, Nashville, TN 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• San Juan City Hospital, San Juan, PR 

• University of New Mexico School of Med, Albuquerque, NM 

• University of Oklahoma College of Medicine, Tulsa, OK 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, TX 

Obstetrics & 
Gynecology 
(Preliminary) 

• Jamaica Hospital Medical Center, New York, NY 

Ophthalmology 

• UCLA Health EyeSTAR Program, Los Angeles, CA 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• Medical University of South Carolina, Charleston, SC 

Orthopaedic 
Surgery 

• Larkin Community Hospital, South Miami, FL 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Ocala, FL 

• University of Toledo, Toledo, OH 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

Otolaryngology • University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

Pathology 

• Broke Army Medical Center, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Florida COM, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI 

• University of New Mexico School of Med, Albuquerque, NM 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 

• University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

• Virginia Commonwealth Univ Health System, Richmond, VA 

 
 
 

Pediatrics 
 
 
 

• Broward Health Medical Center, Fort Lauderdale, FL 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR  

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Johns Hopkins Hospital, Baltimore, MD 

• Medical College of Georgia, Augusta, GA 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 

• Miami Children's Hospital, Miami, FL 
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Programs by Specialty 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Pediatrics 
(continued) 

• Nemours Children’s Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• New York Med College, Westchester Med Center, Valhalla, NY 

• Nicklaus Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Orlando Health Hospital, Orlando, FL 

• Our Lady of the Lake Regional Med Center, Baton Rouge, LA 

• San Juan City Hospital, San Juan, PR 

• Sinai Hospital, Baltimore, MD  

• Spectrum Health/Michigan State University, Grand Rapids, MI 

• University of California (UCLA), Los Angeles, CA 

• University of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL 

• University of Florida COM, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Kansas School of Medicine, Kansas City, KS 

• University of Nevada SOM, Las Vegas, NV 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 

Pediatrics / 
Anesthesiology 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 

Physical 
Medicine & 

Rehabilitation 

• Albert Einstein Medical Center, Philadelphia, PA 

• Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 

• Memorial Healthcare System, Hollywood, FL 

• San Juan VA Medical Center, San Juan, PR 

• University of California, Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

• University of Florida COM, Jacksonville, FL 

• University of Miami/Jackson Health System, Miami, FL 

• University of Texas Medical School, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Rochester, Strong Memorial Hosp, Rochester, NY 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Psychiatry 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Cone Health, Greensboro, NC 

• East Tennessee State University, Johnson City, TN 

• Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

• Larkin Community Hospital, South Miami, FL 

• Mayo Clinic School of Grad. Medical Education, Rochester, MN 

• Memorial Healthcare System, Pembroke Pines, FL 

• New York Med College Metropolitan Program, New York, NY  

• Nova Southeastern University KPCOM, Orlando, FL 

• Ponce Health Sciences University School of Med, Ponce, PR 

• San Juan VA Medical Center, San Juan, PR  

• St. Elizabeth’s Hospital/DBH, Washington, DC 

• Stony Brook Teaching Hospitals, Stony Brook, NY 

• Texas Inst. for GME and Research (TIGMER), San Antonio, TX 

• University of Alabama Medical Center, Birmingham, AL 
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Programs by Specialty 

 
 
 
 

Psychiatry 
(continued) 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME-C, Kissimmee, FL 

• University of Florida COM, Shands Hospital, Gainesville, FL 

• University of Kansas School of Medicine, Kansas City, KS 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of South Florida Morsani COM, Tampa, FL 

• University of Tennessee Health Science Center, Memphis, TN 

• University of Texas Health Science Center, San Antonio, TX 

• University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 

• University of Washington Affiliated Hospitals, Seattle, WA 

Radiation 
Oncology 

• Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI 

Radiology – 
Diagnostic 

• Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 

• Bryn Mawr Hospital, Bryn Mawr, PA 

• Christiana Care, Newark, DE 

• Hartford Hospital, Hartford, CT 

• Mayo Clinic School of Grad Medical Education, Jacksonville, FL 

• Nassau University Medical Center, East Meadow, NY 

• Penn State Hershey Medical Center, Hershey, PA 

• Tufts Medical Center, Boston, MA 

• University of Florida College of Medicine, Jacksonville, FL 

• University of Kentucky Medical Center, Lexington, KY 

• University of Massachusetts Medical School, Worcester, MA 

• University of Puerto Rico, San Juan, PR 

• University of Rochester, Strong Memorial Hosp, Rochester, NY 

• Winthrop University Hospital, New York, NY 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Transitional 
Year 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

• Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Brockton, MA 

• Blake Medical Center, Bradenton, FL 

• Brandon Regional Hospital, Brandon, FL 

• Damas Hospital, Ponce, PR  

• Dwight D. Eisenhower Army Med Ctr Fort Gordon, Augusta, GA 

• HCA Healthcare East Florida Division GME, Miami, FL 

• Hospital Episcopal San Lucas, Ponce, PR 

• Kendall Regional Medical Center, Miami, FL 

• LewisGale Medical Center, Salem, VA 

• Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

• New York Medical College, New York, NY  

• San Juan City Hospital, San Juan, PR 

• San Juan VA Medical Center, San Juan, PR  

• St. Agnes Medical Center, Fresno, CA 

• University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

• University of Central Florida COM/GME Consortium, Ocala, FL 
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Programs by Specialty 

 
Transitional 

Year 
(continued) 

• University of Central FL/HCA Healthcare GME, Orlando, FL 

• University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI 

• University of Miami MSOM, Holy Cross, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 

• Zucker SOM, Northwell Peconic Bay, Riverhead, NY 

Urology 
• Washington DC Consortium (Walter Reed, NIH, Georgetown), 

Washington, DC 

Seniors’ matching rate for 2024:  95% 
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SJBSM 2024 residency placements statistics 

(seniors AND graduates) 

 

Distribution by Specialty 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anesthesiology
3%

Child 
Neurology

2%

Dermatology
2%

Emergency 
Medicine

6%

Family 
Medicine

8%

Internal Medicine
31%

Neurology
3%

Obstetrics-
Gynecology

3%

Orthopaedic 
Surgery

2%

Pathology
2% Pediatrics

9%

Physical Medicine 
and Rehabilitation

2%

Psychiatry
8%

Radiology
2%

Surgery
6%

Transitional Year
14%
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Geographical Distribution 

 

 

 

 

 

Yaidy L. Cruz Cordero, MEd 
Student Programs Director 

MD Career Development Program 
San Juan Bautista School of Medicine 

P.O. Box 4968 
Caguas, P.R. 00726-4968 

Phone (787) 743-3038 Ext. 233, 212 
ylcruzcordero@sanjuanbautista.edu  

Puerto Rico
42%

US Mainland
58%
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